
Kansai League Statistics 2013 Individual Leaders 

 
 

Scoring 

 
Player (Team) Pts TD FG PAT SAF 

Satoshi Sagino (Kwansei Gakuin) 60 10 - - - 
Hiroyuki Umemoto (Kwansei Gakuin) 42 7 - - - 
Shintarō Saeki (Ritsumeikan) 39 - 6 21 - 
Kōhei Nakajima (Kansai) 36 6 - - - 
Kōki Yoshida (Ryūkoku) 36 6 - - - 
Yūichirō Matsuda (Kansai) 27 - 2 21 - 
Masahiro Asō (Kōbe) 26 4 - 2 - 
Junya Miwa (Kwansei Gakuin) 26 - - 26 - 
Kenichi Ōtsuka (Kyōto) 26 - 5 11 - 
Kōhei Hasegawa (Ritsumeikan) 24 4 - - - 
Shingo Maeda (Kansai) 24 4 - - - 
Kōhei Mochizuki (Kinki) 24 - 3 15 - 
Tatsuya Tonka (Ritsumeikan) 24 4 - - - 
Yūki Ikeda (Kwansei Gakuin) 18 3 - - - 
Shū Inoue (Ritsumeikan) 18 3 - - - 
Hayato Araki (Kinki) 18 3 - - - 
Ryō Kubo (Kinki) 18 3 - - - 
Yutaka Tatsumi (Ōsaka Kyoiku) 18 3 - - - 
Kazuto Shingū (Ryūkoku) 15 - 2 9 - 
 
 
Rushing 

 
Player (Team) Att Yds Avg  TD 

Kōki Yoshida (Ryūkoku) 131 774 5.9  6 
Ryō Kubo (Kinki) 67 523 7.8  3 
Satoshi Sagino (Kwansei Gakuin) 47 388 8.3  7 
Yutaka Tatsumi (Ōsaka Kyoiku) 106 343 3.2  3 
Tomoya Okabe (Kyōto) 60 340 5.7  2 
Shū Inoue (Ritsumeikan) 53 324 6.1  3 
Kōhei Nakajima (Kansai) 47 310 6.6  5 
Yūki Iida (Kwansei Gakuin) 37 288 7.8  1 
Tatsuo Suzuki (Kyōto) 65 281 4.3  1 
Ippei Aoshima (Kōbe) 67 248 3.7  2 
 
 

Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 10 attempts per game) 

 
Player (Team) Att Com Perc Yds TD INT Rating 
Kei Saitō (Kwansei Gakuin) 135 96 71.1 1096 14 1 172.05 
Keito Yamaguchi (Ritsumeikan) 108 70 64.8 1010 5 2 154.94 
Manabu Ohara (Kōbe) 101 58 57.4 712 5 5 123.08 
Yūya Kohara (Kyōto) 166 86 51.8 897 5 8 97.50 
Yūya Ōguro (Ōsaka Kyoiku) 75 35 46.7 440 1 6 84.35 
Yūki Nakata (Kinki) 100 43 43.0 397 5 7 78.85 
Kenji Takeuchi (Ryūkoku) 111 42 37.8 440 4 7 70.41 
Yōhei Takasu (Ōsaka Kyoiku) 72 23 31.9 183 0 6 36.63 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 14 attempts per game, min. 40 total attempts): 
Kyōgo Kishimura (Kansai) 44 30 68.2 378 1 2 138.75 
Takuya Ishiuchi (Kansai) 51 26 51.0 348 4 2 126.34 
Ryōtarō Okumura (Ritsumeikan) 54 29 53.7 269 3 3 102.77 
 



Receiving 

 
Player (Team) Rec Yds Avg  TD 

Masahiro Asō (Kōbe) 34 468 13.8  4 
Tatsuya Tonka (Ritsumeikan) 28 450 16.1  4 
Tomoya Okabe (Kyōto) 24 212 8.8  0 
Masahiro Matsukawa (Ōsaka Kyoiku) 23 281 12.2  1 
Tetsuya Okahisa (Ritsumeikan) 19 277 14.6  1 
Kanshi Kōno (Kyōto) 18 201 11.2  2 
Atsushi Yamamoto (Kyōto) 18 162 9.0  0 
Hiroyuki Umemoto (Kwansei Gakuin) 17 243 14.3  7 
Shunji Nitta (Ryūkoku) 16 166 10.4  2 
Shinya Ōzono (Kwansei Gakuin) 15 168 12.2  0 
Gōta Kinoshita (Kwansei Gakuin) 15 154 10.3  0 
Takeshi Wageta (Ōsaka Kyoiku) 15 86 5.7  0 
Takato Terauchi (Kansai) 14 219 15.6  0 
Seiya Inokuma (Ritsumeikan) 13 124 9.5  1 
Shin Takasaki (Kansai) 12 144 12.0  1 
 
 
Kicking 

 
Player (Team) FG Perc Long PAT Perc Pts 

Shintarō Saeki (Ritsumeikan) 6-9 66.7 54 21-21 100.0 39 
Yūichirō Matsuda (Kansai) 2-2 100.0 38 21-21 100.0 27 
Kenichi Ōtsuka (Kyōto) 5-9 55.6 39 11-11 100.0 26 
Junya Miwa (Kwansei Gakuin) 0-6 0.0 - 26-26 100.0 26 
Kōhei Mochizuki (Kinki) 3-5 60.0 37 15-15 100.0 24 
Kazuto Shingū (Ryūkoku) 2-3 66.7 34 9-10 90.0 15 
Ryō Tanaka (Kansai) 4-6 66.7 45 1-1 100.0 13 
Ryōsuke Hatanaka (Kōbe) 3-5 60.0 28 2-6 33.3 11 
Toshihiro Shinozaki (Ōsaka Kyoiku) 2-3 66.7 35 4-4 100.0 10 
Takeshi Matsuo (Ritsumeikan) 0-2 0.0 - 3-3 100.0 3 
Shintarō Nishioka (Kwansei Gakuin) 0-0 0.0 - 1-1 100.0 1 
 
 
Kickoff Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 
Player (Team) Ret Yds Avg Long TD 

Shin Takasaki (Kansai) 9 269 29.9 90 1 
Kenta Fujii (Kinki) 23 461 20.0 65 0 
Takuya Fujimoto (Ryūkoku) 9 176 19.6 55 0 
Akio Nakajima (Kōbe) 11 210 19.1 27 0 
Gaku Matsui (Ōsaka Kyoiku) 22 407 18.5 41 0 
Toshihiro Shinozaki (Ōsaka Kyoiku) 11 203 18.5 37 0 
Eita Suzuki (Ritsumeikan) 9 162 18.0 63 0 
Masahiro Asō (Kōbe) 8 128 16.0 21 0 
Kanshi Kōno (Kyōto) 9 141 15.7 23 0 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 3 total returns): 
Satoshi Sagino (Kwansei Gakuin) 3 114 38.0 78 1 
Seiya Inokuma (Ritsumeikan) 3 77 25.7 37 0 
Kenta Noma (Ryūkoku) 3 67 22.3 37 0 
Tomoya Okabe (Kyōto) 3 59 19.7 22 0 
Atsushi Yamamoto (Kyōto) 4 74 18.5 22 0 
Shunji Nitta (Ryūkoku) 6 100 16.7 20 0 
 
 



Punt Return (min. 1 return per game) 

 
Player (Team) Ret Yds Avg Long TD 

Tatsuya Tonka (Ritsumeikan) 7 86 12.3 34 0 
Takato Kido (Kwansei Gakuin) 7 64 9.1 31 0 
Kenta Fujii (Kinki) 10 29 2.9 9 0 
Atsushi Yamamoto (Kyōto) 10 14 1.4 7 0 
Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 3 total returns): 
Gaku Matsui (Ōsaka Kyoiku) 5 34 6.8 12 0 
Shin Takasaki (Kansai) 6 29 4.8 11 0 
Shinya Ōzono (Kwansei Gakuin) 4 17 4.3 25 0 
Keita Suzuki (Ritsumeikan) 5 15 3.0 9 0 
Shōta Fujimori (Ōsaka Kyoiku) 3 9 3.0 8 0 
 


